
 
 

Hearing of Te Tai o Poutini Plan 

Energy, Infrastructure and Transport  
West Coast Regional Council Chambers, 388 Main South Road, Paroa, Greymouth 

27th November 2023 
11.00am 
Via zoom  

Zoom link: 

 https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/88427306564?pwd=ejlVSmZPNDZNcnFVcHE0NmZGUE9LZz09&from=addon 

Zoom meeting number: 884 2730 6564 
Zoom password: 420226 

 
AGENDA 
Tabled Statement and evidence provided: 

• West Coast Regional Council (30th October 2023) 

• Alex Booker on behalf of Birchfield Coal Mines Limited (s601 and FS232) Papahaua Resources 
Limited (s500) Rocky Mining Limited (s474) TiGa Minerals and Metals Limited (s493 and FS104) 
WMS Group (HQ) Limited and WMS Land Co. Limited (s599 and FS231) (13th November 2023) 

• KiwiRail Holdings Limited (3rd November 2023) 

  

Time Item/Submitter Virtual/In 
person 

Submission 
page number 

Pre- circulated 
Statement/Evidence 

11am Welcome and 
Apologies 

   

 Conflicts of Interest    

 Venue details – health 
and Safety 

   

 Hearing procedure    

 Procedural Issues    

11.15am Reporting Officers- 
Grace Forno and 
Melissa McGrath 

   

12.00pm Manawa Energy 
(S438) 

In person  None  Yes  

12.30pm Bathurst Resources 
Limited and BT Mining 
Limited (S491 FS89) 

In person  171 Yes  

12.50pm Lunch     

1.40pm   Frida Inta (S553 
FS223) and Buller 
Conservation Group 
(S552 FS224) 

Virtually  43,84,105, 
131,169 

 

2.00pm Paul Finlay (S408) In person   37,127  

2.20pm Peter Langford (S615) Virtually  None   

2.35pm  Martin and Lisa 
Kennedy (S545) 

In person    

https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/88427306564?pwd=ejlVSmZPNDZNcnFVcHE0NmZGUE9LZz09&from=addon


 
 

2.50pm Break    

3.05pm Buller Electricity 
Limited (S451) 

Virtually  37,41,44,48, 
51,52,53,55, 
59,61,63,66, 
69,70,71,73, 
75,85,86,91 

Yes  

3.30pm Chris Horne 
(Telecommunications) 
(S663) 

In person None  Yes  

4.30pm  NZTA Waka Kotahi Virtually  15,27,28,114, 
120,143,146, 
151,152,153, 
154,155,156, 
162,164,165, 
166,168,171, 
173,174,178, 
179 

Yes  

5.15pm Reporting Officers    

6.00pm  End of day    

 
* Times are subject to change. Allocated slots include Panel questions/turnaround time. The Hearing is open to 
the public and being recorded. You are welcome to attend in person or view the recordings. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

Hearing of Te Tai o Poutini Plan 

Energy, Infrastructure and Transport  
West Coast Regional Council Chambers, 388 Main South Road, Paroa, Greymouth 

28th November 2023 
10.30am 
Via zoom  

Zoom link:  

https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/84873196112?pwd=cXJQUGU1c2k0dENHRVZDUS96ZlBKdz09&from=addon 

Zoom meeting number: 848 7319 6112 
Zoom password: 949001 

 

 

AGENDA 
  

Time Item/Submitter Virtual/In 
person 

Submission page 
number 

Pre- circulated 
Statement/Evidence 

9.00am Reporting Officers    

10.15am Break    

10.30am New Zealand 
Energy Limited 
-David Inch  
-Peter Mulvihill 
(S463 FS 127) 

In person  35,48,49,51,52, 
53,55,59,60,63, 
64,65,66,68,69, 
70,75,84,85,87, 
88,90,91,93,94 
95,96,97,98,99, 
100,102,110,112, 
127,129,169 

 

11am Transpower New 
Zealand Limited 
(S299) 

In Person None  Yes  

12.30pm  Lunch     

1.30pm Te Rūnanga o Ngāti 
Waewae, Te 
Rūnanga o 
Makaawhio and Te 
Rūnanga o Ngāi 
Tahu (S620 FS41) 
- Katherine  
 
-Rachael Pull  

In person  36,49,60,61,72, 
94,126,129,161 

Yes  

2.15pm  Royal Forest and 
Bird Protection 
Society of New 
Zealand Inc. (Forest 
& Bird) 

Virtually  None   

https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/84873196112?pwd=cXJQUGU1c2k0dENHRVZDUS96ZlBKdz09&from=addon
https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/84873196112?pwd=cXJQUGU1c2k0dENHRVZDUS96ZlBKdz09&from=addon


 
 

(S560) 
 

2.45pm  Westpower 
(S547 FS222) 

In person 28,31,35,36,37, 
41,42,43,44,46, 
47,48,49,51,52, 
54,55,59,61,64, 
66,68,74,75,83, 
84,85,87,89,90, 
92,93,94,95,96, 
97,98,99,101, 
102,107,109 

Yes  

3.45pm Herenga a Nuku -
Inger Perkins 

Virtually  148,154,166  

4.00pm  Reporting Officers    

5.00pm End of day     

    
* Times are subject to change. Allocated slots include Panel questions/turnaround time. The Hearing is open to 

the public and being recorded. You are welcome to attend in person or view the recordings. 


