

Hearing of Te Tai o Poutini Plan Energy, Infrastructure and Transport West Coast Regional Council Chambers, 388 Main South Road, Paroa, Greymouth 27th November 2023

11.00am

Via zoom

Zoom link:

https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/88427306564?pwd=ejlVSmZPNDZNcnFVcHE0NmZGUE9LZz09&from=addon Zoom meeting number: 884 2730 6564 Zoom password: 420226

AGENDA

Tabled Statement and evidence provided:

- West Coast Regional Council (30th October 2023)
- Alex Booker on behalf of Birchfield Coal Mines Limited (s601 and FS232) Papahaua Resources Limited (s500) Rocky Mining Limited (s474) TiGa Minerals and Metals Limited (s493 and FS104) WMS Group (HQ) Limited and WMS Land Co. Limited (s599 and FS231) (13th November 2023)
- KiwiRail Holdings Limited (3rd November 2023)

Time	Item/Submitter	Virtual/In	Submission	Pre- circulated
		person	page number	Statement/Evidence
11am	Welcome and			
	Apologies			
	Conflicts of Interest			
	Venue details – health			
	and Safety			
	Hearing procedure			
	Procedural Issues			
11.15am	Reporting Officers-			
	Grace Forno and			
	Melissa McGrath			
12.00pm	Manawa Energy	In person	None	Yes
	(\$438)			
12.30pm	Bathurst Resources	In person	171	Yes
	Limited and BT Mining			
	Limited (S491 FS89)			
12.50pm	Lunch			
1.40pm	Frida Inta (S553	Virtually	43,84,105,	
	FS223) and Buller		131,169	
	Conservation Group		,	
	(S552 FS224)			
2.00pm	Paul Finlay (S408)	In person	37,127	
2.20pm	Peter Langford (S615)	Virtually	None	
2.35pm	Martin and Lisa Kennedy (S545)	In person		



2.50pm	Break			
3.05pm	Buller Electricity Limited (S451)	Virtually	37,41,44,48, 51,52,53,55, 59,61,63,66, 69,70,71,73, 75,85,86,91	Yes
3.30pm	Chris Horne (Telecommunications) (S663)	In person	None	Yes
4.30pm	NZTA Waka Kotahi	Virtually	15,27,28,114, 120,143,146, 151,152,153, 154,155,156, 162,164,165, 166,168,171, 173,174,178, 179	Yes
5.15pm	Reporting Officers			
6.00pm	End of day			

* Times are subject to change. Allocated slots include Panel questions/turnaround time. The Hearing is open to the public and being recorded. You are welcome to attend in person or view the recordings.



Hearing of Te Tai o Poutini Plan Energy, Infrastructure and Transport West Coast Regional Council Chambers, 388 Main South Road, Paroa, Greymouth 28th November 2023

10.30am

Via zoom

Zoom link:

https://wcrc-nz.zoom.us/j/84873196112?pwd=cXJQUGU1c2k0dENHRVZDUS96ZIBKdz09&from=addon Zoom meeting number: 848 7319 6112

Zoom password: 949001

Time	Item/Submitter	Virtual/In	Submission page	Pre- circulated
TIME	nemy submitter	person	number	Statement/Evidence
		person	number	Statement/Evidence
9.00am	Reporting Officers			
10.15am	Break			
10.30am	New Zealand Energy Limited -David Inch -Peter Mulvihill (S463 FS 127)	In person	35,48,49,51,52, 53,55,59,60,63, 64,65,66,68,69, 70,75,84,85,87, 88,90,91,93,94 95,96,97,98,99, 100,102,110,112, 127,129,169	
11am	Transpower New Zealand Limited (S299)	In Person	None	Yes
12.30pm	Lunch			
1.30pm	Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Waewae, Te Rūnanga o Makaawhio and Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu (S620 FS41) - Katherine -Rachael Pull	In person	36,49,60,61,72, 94,126,129,161	Yes
2.15pm	Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Inc. (Forest & Bird)	Virtually	None	

AGENDA



	(\$560)			
2.45pm	Westpower (S547 FS222)	In person	28,31,35,36,37, 41,42,43,44,46, 47,48,49,51,52, 54,55,59,61,64, 66,68,74,75,83, 84,85,87,89,90, 92,93,94,95,96, 97,98,99,101, 102,107,109	Yes
3.45pm	Herenga a Nuku - Inger Perkins	Virtually	148,154,166	
4.00pm	Reporting Officers			
5.00pm	End of day			

* Times are subject to change. Allocated slots include Panel questions/turnaround time. The Hearing is open to the public and being recorded. You are welcome to attend in person or view the recordings.